PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2973448

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| PODBRIDGE, INC. | 12/05/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VOLOMEDIA, INC. |
|-------------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 278 HOPE STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE C |
| City: | MOUNTAIN VIEW |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94041 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14242664 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@Irrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCEA-11009COB | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ADRIENA M. GARCIA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Adriena M. Garcia/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/07/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Podbridge-to-Volomedia#page1.tif source=Podbridge-to-Volomedia#page2.tif source=Podbridge-to-Volomedia#page3.tif

PATENT 502926849 REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0389

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PODBRIDGE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PODBRIDGE, INC." TO "VOLOMEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3606564 8100

071287924

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6213569

DATE: 12-06-07

PATENT REEL: 020793 FRAME: 0382 REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0390

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PODBRIDGE, INC.

A Delaware corporation

PodBridge, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is PodBridge, Inc. The Company was originally incorporated under the name "Serenade Systems, Inc." The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 23, 2002.
- 2. In accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law"), the amendment herein set forth has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 141 of Delaware Law and by stockholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of Delaware Law.
- 3. The first sentence of Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is VoloMedia, Inc."

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 12/05/2007 FILED 03:20 PM 12/05/2007 SRV 071287924 - 3606564 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020793 FRAME: 0383 REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0391 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has duly caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Brian Steel, who hereby affirms, under penalty of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true as of December 4, 2007.

PodBridge, Inc., a Delaware corporation

/s/ Brian Steel

Brian Steel, Chief Executive Officer

C:\Documents and Settings\Joshua.Goodman\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK1\PodBridge_Name Change Certificate_(PALIB2_4074641_1) (5).DOC (1249)

RECORDED: 04/14/2008 RECORDED: 08/07/2014 REEL: 020793 FRAME: 0384 REEL: 033500 FRAME: 0392